840.00 15032

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/17/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buck Owens Production Co., Inc.		01/06/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citicasters Co.
Street Address:	200 East Basse Road
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78205
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1503291	KNIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-554-5450

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela B. Huff

Address Line 1: Cox Smith Matthews Incorporated
Address Line 2: 112 East Pecan Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22187.5393
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew M. Jennings
Signature:	/mmjennings58538/
	TRADEMARK

900124495 REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0803

Date:	01/12/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=KNIXNuncProTunc#page1.tif source=KNIXNuncProTunc#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0804

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BUCK OWENS PRODUCTION CO., INC., a California corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), having its principal place of business at 3223 Sillect Ave., Bakersfield, CA 93308, has adopted, used, and has been using the word mark KNIX for radio broadcasting services (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, CITICASTERS CO., an Ohio corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), having its principal place of business at 200 East Basse Road, San Antonio, Texas 78209, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, U.S. Reg. No. 1503291, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement entered into by the parties on March 17, 1999, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to said Mark, U.S. Reg. No. 1503291, all rights derived from or associated with use of the Mark by ASSIGNOR together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, and the right to recover for past infringement of said Mark. ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it has not previously assigned, licensed, or conveyed any interest in said Mark or the other rights referenced herein, and ASSIGNOR agrees to execute, at ASSIGNEE's expense, any further lawful documents needed to give full force and effect to this instrument.

Executed this 6 day of 3009 and made effective as of March 17, 1999.

BUCK OWENS PRODUCTION CO., INC., a California corporation

y: *____

Mel Owens, Jr., Its President

REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0805

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	· /	
COUNTY OF KERN) ss.)	
On January 6	, 2009, before me, _	R. Slater
satisfactory evidence to be the and acknowledged to me capacity(ies), and that by this	he person(x) whose name &/that fie/she/they executed	JR, proved to me on the basis of are subscribed to the within instrument the same in https://decir.com/linearing/same instrument the person(s), or the entity strument.
I certify UNDER PEN the foregoing paragraph is tro		the laws of the State of California tha
WITNESS my hand as	nd official seal	
Signature: Victor		R. SLATER COMM. #1813391 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA KERN COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Sep. 15, 2012

RECORDED: 01/13/2009